NL70308

K-45784 TRUST DEED OPYRIGHT 1992 STEVENS-NESS LAW PUBLISHING CO., PORTLAND, OR 9720

Vol.m93P	age 28122	(S)
tober	0.3	

	المستنادة	- B(
THIS TRUST DEED, made this	October	10 93
THIS TRUST DEED, made this day of Takashi Hirata and Masako Hi	rata, husband and	wife,

Crater Title Insurance Company		, as Grantor,

Ralph Potter and Ethel D. Potter, husband and wife, Whas address is 3671 S Fork Little Butto Citek Eagle Point, Use Beneficiary, WITNESSETH:

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in Klamath County, Oregon, described as:

Lot 7, Block 1, Green Acres, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk, Klamath County, Oregon.

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with

8. In the event that any portion or all of the property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneficiary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking,

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, rized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrowagent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

TRUST DEED		STATE OF OREGON,	}ss.
Takashi Hirata Masako Hirata		County of I certify that the ment was received for a	record on the
Ralph Potter	SPACE RESERVED	ato'clockM.	, and recorded
Ethel D. Potter	RECORDER'S USE	in book/reel/volume No page or as to ment/microfilm/reception	ee/file/instru-
Beneficiary		Record of	f said County.
After Recording Return to (Name, Address, Zip):		Witness my hand County affixed.	
Crater Title Insurance Co.		County arrived.	•
P.O. Box 250		***************************************	
Medford, OR 97501		NAME	TITLE
		Ву	, Deputy

which are in excess of the amount required to pay all resumable costs, expenses and attorney's less necessarily paid or incurred by the first upone and expenses in the first and expenses to expense and expenses and expenses in the first and expenses to expense and expenses in the first and expenses of the expenses in the first and expenses of the expenses in the expenses and expenses and expenses in the expenses of the expenses in the expenses and expenses of the expenses in the expenses of the expenses and expenses to the expenses and expenses to the expenses of the expenses and expenses to the expenses of the expenses and expenses to the expenses of the expe and that the grantor will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below),

You on the same of the second of the same against all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this mortgage, it is understood that the mortgagor or mortgagee may be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written. * IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. Takashi Hirata Masako Hirata STATE OF OREGON, County of Jackson This instrument was acknowledged before me on October Takashi Hirata and Masako Hirata, husband and wife, to be their voluntary grantors herein, act and deed. as .. DONNA K VIII KOUWENBERG

COMMICTION NO. 11/3/
MYCOMMISSIONEM AUGUST 18,1795 Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: Filed for record at request of Klamath County Title the 26th A.D., 19 <u>93</u> at <u>1:39</u> _Oct o'clock PM., and duly recorded in Vol. _ M93 Mortgages on Page <u>28122</u> Evelyn Biehn - County Clerk **FEE** \$15.00 By Qaul ne Mulenslar

A confidence of the second sec